Perkins / Carmack Construction LLC, to do construction work on the premises known as 

2024-05 Grandview Elementary Gym Actiti�� that we have paid all charges against us for labor 

and materials through 08/01/2025 . 

Also, we the undersigned, for and in consideration of payments 

of EXACTLY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS 

( 7,605.00 ) Dollars, the cumulative amount 

of EXACTLY TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS 

1 0, 124.00 ) Dollars being the entire amount due as of this date, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 

do hereby waive and release any and every lien and claim including bond claims on said above described 

building and premises on account of labor or materials furnished by Breckenridge Kitchen Equipment & Design 

by the undersigned for said building or premises, through 08/01/2025 , with the exception of retention 

withheld to date 

of ONE THOUSAND TWELVE AND 40/100 DOLLARS 

1,012.40) Dollars. 

DAY OF Si>f.r.J::«:, 2025

Perkins/ Carmack Construction LLC 
6005 Meljer Drive 
Milford OH 45150 

Lien Waiver 

To Whom It May Concern: 

We, the undersigned Elite Mechanical Services, LLC having been employed by 
Perkins / Carmack Construction LLC, to do construction work on the premises known as 
2024-05 Grandview Elementary Gym Ad:ttibrni� that we have paid all charges against us for labor 
and materials through 08/01/2025 . 

Also, we the undersigned, for and in consideration of payments 

of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND 68/100 DOLLARS 

22,782.68 ) Dollars, the cumulative amount 

of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIVE AND 021100 DOLLARS 

330,805.02) Dollars being the entire amount due as of this date, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 

do hereby waive and release any and every lien and claim including bond claims on said above described 
building and premises on account of labor or materials furnished by Elite Mechanical Services, LLC

[...]

P8rk.\ns I Carmack Construction LLC, lo do construction work on lhe premises known as 
2024-05 Grandv\ew Elem8ntary Gym Addi�� that we have pard all charges agarnsl us for labor 
and materials through 06/30/2025 

Also. we the undersigned. ror and ,n cons1dera11on of payments 

of SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THREE AND 60/100 DOLLARS 

6,803.60 ) Dollars, the cumulative amount 

of TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR AND 80/100 DOLLARS 

21,664.80) Dollars being the entire amount due as of this date, lhe receipt whereof 1s hereby acknowledged, 

do hereby waive and release any and every hen and claim mcludmg bond claims on said above described 
building and premises on account of labor or materials fumsshed by MP Services LLC

[...]

Perkins/ Carmack Construction LLC, to do construction work on the premises known as
2024•05 Grandview Elementary Gym Adffiflilm&� that we have paid all charges against us for labor
and materials through 07/25/2025 .

Also, we the undersigned, for and in consideration of payments

of EXACTLY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

( 3,250.00 ) Dollars, the cumulative amount

of EXACTLY THREE THOUSAND lWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

( 3i250.00 ) Dollars being the entire amount due as of this date, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
do hereby waive and release any and every llen and claim including .bond claims on said above described

[...]

Perkins/ Carmack Construction LLC, to do construction work on the premises known as 
2024-05 Grandview Elementary Gym Actdi1Mn3&� that we have paid all charges against us for labor 
and materials through 08/01/2025 . 

Also, we the undersigned, for and in consideration of payments 

of EXACTLY NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS

94,408.00 ) Dollars, the cumulative amount 

of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN AND
72/100 DOLLARS 

233,967.72) Dollars being the entire amount due as of this date, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 
do hereby waive and release any and every lien and claim including bond claims on said above described 
building and premises on account of labor or materials furnished by MDX, Inc.